Trading) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI PIT Regulations) and all other
relevant applicable regulations as framed by SEBI in this regard.

Regulation 31A of the SEBI Listing Regulations empowers the
Stock Exchanges to allow re-classification or modification of the
existing status of individuals or entities from ‘Promoter & Promoter
Group Category’ to ‘Public Category’ or vice-versa, subject to the
fulfilment of the conditions as provided therein.

14

Further, as per Rule 19A of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957, the Company is in compliance with the minimum public
shareholding requirements of at least 25% of the total share capital being held by the members from the ‘Public Category’ as on the date
of issue of this Notice and the proposed re-classification will not result in any increase in the Public Shareholding beyond the threshold
fixed under the provisions of said Rules.

After the proposed re-classification and post preferential allotment of the warrants to the existing promoters as per the Resolution
proposed and set out under Item No. 10 of this Notice, the shareholding pattern will be as follows:

Category of ShareholderS. No

	 A	 Promoters	and	Promoter	Group

  1  (a) Indian Promoters 18215790 48.6 12574940 33.55 5000000 17574940 41.37

   (b) Foreign Promoters 0  0 0.00 0 0 0

   Sub	Total	 18215790	 48.6	 12574940	 33.55	 5000000	 17574940	 41.37
	 B	 Non	Promoter

  2  Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

   a) Mutual Funds/UTI 1755 0 1755 0.00 0 1755 0

   b) Financial Institutions/Banks 9388 0.03 9388 0.03 0 9388 0.02

   c) Insurance Companies/Govt Institutions 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

   d) Foreign Institutional Investors 1 0 1 0.00 0 1 0

   e) Qualified Foreign Investors 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

   f) Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

   Sub	Total	 11144	 0.03	 11144	 0.03	 0	 11144	 0.03
  3.  Others

   a) Bodies Corporate 8087031 21.58 10164766 27.12 0 10164766 23.93

   b) Individual Holdings 10607452 28.3 14170567 37.81 0 14170567 33.36

   c) NBFCCs registered with RBI 42000 0.11 42000 0.11 0 42000 0.1

   d) Foreign Companies 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

   e) Non-Resident Individuals 207611 0.55 207611 0.55 0 207611 0.49

   f) Clearing Member 307541 0.82 307541 0.82 0 307541 0.72

   g) Hindu Undivided Families 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

   h) Directors/Relatives/PAC 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

   i) Trust/Other  451 0 451 0.00 0 451 0

   Sub	Total	 19252086	 51.37	 24892936	 66.42	 0	 24892936	 58.6
	 	 Total		 	 37479020	 100	 37479020	 100.00	 5000000	 42479020	 100

Pre-Issue Equty
Holding (As  on
June 30, 2017)

No. of
Shares

%

Post
 reclassification & prior
to Warrants conversion

No of
 Warrants
Allotted

#Post-conversion
and post

reclassification

No. of
Shares

%No. of
Shares

%

The Board, accordingly, recommends the resolution set out under
item number 8 for approval of the members of the Company as
a Special Resolution.

Mr. Gurmit Singh Mann, Ms. Gursimran Kaur Mann, their
relatives and their controlled entities, the existing promoters
after re-classification, by virtue of the parties to the Settlement
Agreement, may be deemed to be concerned or interested,
financially or otherwise, in the resolution as set out at Item